



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14606/2025 and CM APPLs.59910/2025, 59911/2025

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chander Agarwal, Ms.
Bharti Sharma, Mr. Kartik Kumar
Agarwal and Mr. Amarnath, Advs.

versus

SURESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 06.10.2025.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/cl