



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14606/2025 & CM APPL. 59910/2025**

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. G. S. Arora, Adv.

versus

SURESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amarnath and Ashish Nigam,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, hearing of this matter stands deferred till 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/P/MJ