



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14606/2025 and CM APPL. 59910/2025**

MANOJ KUMAR GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Rakesh Chander Agrawal and Kartik
Kumar Agrawal, Advocates.**

versus

SURESH CHAND GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amarnath and Mr Ashish Nigam,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. With the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC) for exploring the possibilities of amicable settlement. Let a senior mediator be appointed in this matter.

2. List before DHCMCC on 11.05.2026.

3. Thereafter, list before the Court on 21.09.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026

aks